

No. 01-794

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

JAN 2 2002

CLERK

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

IDAHO STATE TAX COMMISSION,
Petitioner,

v.

GOODMAN OIL COMPANY OF LEWISTON,
an Idaho Corporation; and GOODMAN
OIL COMPANY, an Idaho Corporation,
Respondents.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of The State Of Idaho

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JOHN C. McCREEDY
Counsel of Record
NAYLOR, HALES & McCREEDY, P.C.
1199 N. Shoreline Lane, Suite 200
P.O. Box 9496
Boise, ID 83707
Phone: (208) 383-9511
Counsel for Respondents

COCKLE LAW BRIEF PRINTING CO., (800) 225-6964
OR CALL COLLECT (402) 342-2831

USSC01079402001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|---|------|
| Parties to the Proceeding and Statement Pursuant to Rule 29.6..... | i |
| Table of Contents..... | ii |
| Table of Authorities | iii |
| Statement of Facts..... | 1 |
| Reasons for Denying the Writ | 2 |
| A. The Issue is Important, But Should Be Left For Congress to Decide..... | 2 |
| B. The Idaho Supreme Court Correctly Decided the Issue | 3 |
| Conclusion | 6 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Page |
|---|---------------|
| CASES | |
| <i>California v. Cabazon Band of Mission Indians</i> , 480 U.S. 202 (1985) | 2 |
| <i>Cass County v. Leech Lake Band of Chippewa Indians</i> , 524 U.S. 103 (1998) | 3 |
| <i>Falls City Brewing Company v. Reeves</i> , 40 F. Supp. 35 (D. Ky. 1941) | 4 |
| <i>Matter of the State Motor Fuel Tax Liability of A.G.E. Corporation</i> , 273 N.W. 2d 737 (S.D. 1978) | 2 |
| <i>Montana v. Blackfeet Tribe</i> , 471 U.S. 759 (1984) | 3 |
| <i>Oklahoma Tax Commission v. Chickasaw Nation</i> , 515 U.S. 450 (1995) | 2 |
| <i>Warren Trading Post Co. v. Arizona Tax Com'n</i> , 350 U.S. 685 (1965) | 4 |
| <i>White Mountain Apache Tribe v. Bracker</i> , 448 U.S. 136 (1980) | 2, 5 |
| STATUTES | |
| 23 U.S.C. § 120 | 1 |
| 23 U.S.C. § 204 | 1 |
| Buck Act, 4 U.S.C. §§ 105-110, Pub. L. 819, 54 Stat. 1059 | 4 |
| Hayden-Cartwright Act, 4 U.S.C. § 104 | <i>passim</i> |
| LEGISLATIVE HISTORY | |
| S. Rep. No. 1625, 76th Cong., 3d Sess. (1940) | 4 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

Page

PROPOSED LEGISLATION

H.R. No. 3966, 105th Cong., 2d Sess. (1998)..... 5
S. 550, 106th Cong., 1st Sess. (1999)..... 5
